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CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Terra Dynamics, Inc. Restoration Logistics, LLC MVG, LLC Matia Contractors, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:  Meridian Valley Creek Enhancements NAME AND P.O. BOX 2479 4213 S. Bateman Street 22630 SE 268th Street 2112 Buchanan Loop
BID OPENING:  June 26, 2012 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS Auburn, WA  98071 Seattle, WA  98188 Maple Valley, WA  98038 Ferndale, WA  98248

$243,740.16 $272,550.55 $281,185.05 $289,269.44

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Schedule I
1000 Mobilization 1 LS 17,500.00 $17,500.00 6,700.00 $6,700.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00
1005 High Visibility Construction Fence 1200 LF 2.70 $3,240.00 1.61 $1,932.00 7.00 $8,400.00 2.00 $2,400.00
1010 Tree Protection Fencing 150 LF 6.25 $937.50 2.63 $394.50 7.00 $1,050.00 5.00 $750.00
1015 Clearing and Grubbing 0.75 ACRE 16,195.00 $12,146.25 2,288.00 $1,716.00 10,000.00 $7,500.00 10,000.00 $7,500.00
1020 Channel Excavation Including Haul 460 CY 21.00 $9,660.00 26.09 $12,001.40 20.00 $9,200.00 30.00 $13,800.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 200 TON 30.00 $6,000.00 52.50 $10,500.00 200.00 $40,000.00 56.00 $11,200.00
1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 200 TON 140.00 $28,000.00 126.00 $25,200.00 150.00 $30,000.00 160.00 $32,000.00
1320 Project Sign 1 EACH 565.00 $565.00 500.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

$78,048.75 $58,943.90 $107,150.00 $120,150.00

4000 Temporary Creek Bypass 1 LS 14,000.00 $14,000.00 2,758.80 $2,758.80 10,000.00 $10,000.00 4,500.00 $4,500.00
4005 Supplemental Creek Bypass Pumping 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$19,000.00 $7,758.80 $15,000.00 $9,500.00

5005 Traffic Control Labor 100 HR 45.75 $4,575.00 33.60 $3,360.00 35.00 $3,500.00 59.00 $5,900.00
5010 Construction Signs Class A 96 SF 10.00 $960.00 8.00 $768.00 10.00 $960.00 8.00 $768.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 20 HR 55.00 $1,100.00 38.40 $768.00 50.00 $1,000.00 60.00 $1,200.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 725.00 $725.00 355.74 $355.74 1,000.00 $1,000.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

$7,360.00 $5,251.74 $6,460.00 $10,368.00

6000 Cast-In-Place Concrete Flood Wall 195 LF 285.00 $55,575.00 275.47 $53,716.65 120.00 $23,400.00 140.00 $27,300.00

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.75 ACRE 1,500.00 $1,125.00 976.62 $732.47 4,000.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $2,250.00
7005 Filter Fabric Fence 300 LF 3.50 $1,050.00 2.72 $816.00 7.00 $2,100.00 6.00 $1,800.00
7010 Compost Filter Sock 290 LF 4.65 $1,348.50 7.03 $2,038.70 10.00 $2,900.00 8.00 $2,320.00
7020 Straw Mulch 1000 SY 0.25 $250.00 0.32 $320.00 1.00 $1,000.00 1.50 $1,500.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 350 SY 1.75 $612.50 0.86 $301.00 3.00 $1,050.00 6.00 $2,100.00
7030 ESC Lead 5 DAY 120.00 $600.00 384.00 $1,920.00 200.00 $1,000.00 400.00 $2,000.00
7055 Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Contraol 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
7060 Baker Tank 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$14,986.00 $16,128.17 $21,050.00 $21,970.00

8000 Oregon Ash (Fraxinus latifolia) 3 EA 17.50 $52.50 18.74 $56.22 50.00 $150.00 20.00 $60.00
8005 Sitka Spruce (Picea sitchensis) 1 EA 17.50 $17.50 19.27 $19.27 50.00 $50.00 25.00 $25.00
8010 Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga menziesii) 3 EA 17.50 $52.50 19.27 $57.81 50.00 $150.00 20.00 $60.00
8015 Western Red Cedar 3 EA 17.50 $52.50 19.27 $57.81 50.00 $150.00 20.00 $60.00
8020 Red Twig Dogwood (Cornus sericea) 68 EA 11.75 $799.00 14.07 $956.76 30.00 $2,040.00 10.00 $680.00
8025 Black Twinberry (Lonicera involucrata) 69 EA 11.75 $810.75 14.07 $970.83 30.00 $2,070.00 10.00 $690.00
8030 Oceanspray (Holodiscus discolor) 12 EA 11.75 $141.00 14.07 $168.84 30.00 $360.00 10.00 $120.00
8035 Tall Mahonia (Mahonia aquifolium) 39 EA 12.75 $497.25 14.07 $548.73 30.00 $1,170.00 10.00 $390.00



1 2 3 4
CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Terra Dynamics, Inc. Restoration Logistics, LLC MVG, LLC Matia Contractors, Inc.
PROJECT NAME:  Meridian Valley Creek Enhancements NAME AND P.O. BOX 2479 4213 S. Bateman Street 22630 SE 268th Street 2112 Buchanan Loop
BID OPENING:  June 26, 2012 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS Auburn, WA  98071 Seattle, WA  98188 Maple Valley, WA  98038 Ferndale, WA  98248

$243,740.16 $272,550.55 $281,185.05 $289,269.44

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

8040 Pacific Ninebark (Physocarpus capitatus) 47 EA 11.75 $552.25 14.07 $661.29 30.00 $1,410.00 10.00 $470.00
8045 Baldhip Rose (Rosa gymnocarpa) 28 EA 11.75 $329.00 14.94 $418.32 20.00 $560.00 10.00 $280.00
8050 Nootka Rose (Rosa nutkana) 94 EA 11.75 $1,104.50 14.07 $1,322.58 20.00 $1,880.00 10.00 $940.00
8055 Red Flowering Currant (Ribes sanguineum) 23 EA 12.75 $293.25 14.07 $323.61 20.00 $460.00 10.00 $230.00
8060 Thimbleberry (Rubus parviflorus) 19 EA 11.75 $223.25 14.07 $267.33 20.00 $380.00 10.00 $190.00
8065 Salmonberry (Rubus spectabilis) 29 EA 11.75 $340.75 14.07 $408.03 20.00 $580.00 10.00 $290.00
8070 Snowberry (Symphoricarpos albus) 56 EA 11.75 $658.00 14.07 $787.92 20.00 $1,120.00 10.00 $560.00
8075 Slough Sedge (Carex obnupta) 175 EA 4.65 $813.75 2.71 $474.25 20.00 $3,500.00 4.00 $700.00
8080 Common Spikerush (Eleocharis palustris) 175 EA 4.65 $813.75 2.71 $474.25 20.00 $3,500.00 4.00 $700.00
8085 Hardstem Bulrush (Scirpus acutus) 175 EA 4.65 $813.75 3.59 $628.25 20.00 $3,500.00 4.00 $700.00
8090 Small Fruited Bulrush (Scirpus microcarpus) 175 EA 4.65 $813.75 2.71 $474.25 20.00 $3,500.00 4.00 $700.00
8100 Spawning Gravel 200 TON 38.95 $7,790.00 182.60 $36,520.00 40.00 $8,000.00 32.00 $6,400.00
8105 Cobble/Boulder Mix 20 TON 62.50 $1,250.00 253.20 $5,064.00 40.00 $800.00 100.00 $2,000.00
8110 Wood Chip Mulch 120 CY 29.00 $3,480.00 41.97 $5,036.40 40.00 $4,800.00 40.00 $4,800.00
8115 Compost 40 CY 47.50 $1,900.00 75.00 $3,000.00 50.00 $2,000.00 60.00 $2,400.00
8120 Topsoil 190 CY 29.50 $5,605.00 55.16 $10,480.40 40.00 $7,600.00 46.00 $8,740.00
8125 Log with Rootwad 14 EA 620.00 $8,680.00 1,470.86 $20,592.04 1,500.00 $21,000.00 1,650.00 $23,100.00
8130 Rootwad 4 EA 235.00 $940.00 797.50 $3,190.00 1,000.00 $4,000.00 1,600.00 $6,400.00
8135 Digger Log 2 EA 550.00 $1,100.00 1,155.00 $2,310.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00
8135 Manta Ray Anchor 28 EA 275.00 $7,700.00 422.72 $11,836.16 250.00 $7,000.00 400.00 $11,200.00

$47,624.00 $107,105.35 $83,730.00 $74,885.00

Schedule I - Total $78,048.75 $58,943.90 $107,150.00 $120,150.00
Schedule  IV - Total $19,000.00 $7,758.80 $15,000.00 $9,500.00
Schedule V - Total $7,360.00 $5,251.74 $6,460.00 $10,368.00
Schedule VI - Total $55,575.00 $53,716.65 $23,400.00 $27,300.00
Schedule VII - Total $14,986.00 $16,128.17 $21,050.00 $21,970.00
Schedule VIII- Total $47,624.00 $107,105.35 $83,730.00 $74,885.00

Sub Total $222,593.75 $248,904.61 $256,790.00 $264,173.00
Sales Tax 9.5% $21,146.41 $23,645.94 $24,395.05 $25,096.44

CONSTRUCTION  CONTRACT  TOTAL $243,740.16 $272,550.55 $281,185.05 $289,269.44



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S
PROJECT NAME:  Meridian Valley Creek Enhancements NAME AND
BID OPENING:  June 26, 2012 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS

ITEM
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QTY UNIT

Schedule I
1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1005 High Visibility Construction Fence 1200 LF
1010 Tree Protection Fencing 150 LF
1015 Clearing and Grubbing 0.75 ACRE
1020 Channel Excavation Including Haul 460 CY
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 200 TON
1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 200 TON
1320 Project Sign 1 EACH

4000 Temporary Creek Bypass 1 LS
4005 Supplemental Creek Bypass Pumping 1 FA

5005 Traffic Control Labor 100 HR
5010 Construction Signs Class A 96 SF
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 20 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

6000 Cast-In-Place Concrete Flood Wall 195 LF

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 0.75 ACRE
7005 Filter Fabric Fence 300 LF
7010 Compost Filter Sock 290 LF
7020 Straw Mulch 1000 SY
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 350 SY
7030 ESC Lead 5 DAY
7055 Temporary Erosion/Water Pollution Contraol 1 FA
7060 Baker Tank 1 FA

8000 Oregon Ash (Fraxinus latifolia) 3 EA
8005 Sitka Spruce (Picea sitchensis) 1 EA
8010 Douglas Fir (Pseudotsuga menziesii) 3 EA
8015 Western Red Cedar 3 EA
8020 Red Twig Dogwood (Cornus sericea) 68 EA
8025 Black Twinberry (Lonicera involucrata) 69 EA
8030 Oceanspray (Holodiscus discolor) 12 EA
8035 Tall Mahonia (Mahonia aquifolium) 39 EA

5
Westwater Construction Co. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. Matt Knox
Auburn, WA 98092

$328,363.13 $210,892.62

TOTAL TOTAL
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

30,000.00 $30,000.00 19,000.00 $19,000.00
2.00 $2,400.00 3.00 $3,600.00
2.00 $300.00 3.00 $450.00

17,500.00 $13,125.00 6,000.00 $4,500.00
60.00 $27,600.00 18.00 $8,280.00
40.00 $8,000.00 27.00 $5,400.00

150.00 $30,000.00 115.00 $23,000.00
600.00 $600.00 500.00 $500.00

$112,025.00 $64,730.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00
5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$10,000.00 $15,000.00

50.00 $5,000.00 40.00 $4,000.00
10.00 $960.00 10.00 $960.00
75.00 $1,500.00 42.00 $840.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00
$8,460.00 $6,800.00

415.00 $80,925.00 180.00 $35,100.00

3,100.00 $2,325.00 2,000.00 $1,500.00
5.00 $1,500.00 4.00 $1,200.00
5.00 $1,450.00 8.00 $2,320.00
1.00 $1,000.00 3.00 $3,000.00
1.00 $350.00 2.50 $875.00

60.00 $300.00 150.00 $750.00
5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$16,925.00 $19,645.00

20.00 $60.00 20.50 $61.50
20.00 $20.00 20.50 $20.50
20.00 $60.00 20.50 $61.50
20.00 $60.00 20.50 $61.50
10.00 $680.00 11.50 $782.00
10.00 $690.00 11.50 $793.50
10.00 $120.00 11.50 $138.00
10.00 $390.00 11.50 $448.50



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S
PROJECT NAME:  Meridian Valley Creek Enhancements NAME AND
BID OPENING:  June 26, 2012 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS

ITEM
NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QTY UNIT

8040 Pacific Ninebark (Physocarpus capitatus) 47 EA
8045 Baldhip Rose (Rosa gymnocarpa) 28 EA
8050 Nootka Rose (Rosa nutkana) 94 EA
8055 Red Flowering Currant (Ribes sanguineum) 23 EA
8060 Thimbleberry (Rubus parviflorus) 19 EA
8065 Salmonberry (Rubus spectabilis) 29 EA
8070 Snowberry (Symphoricarpos albus) 56 EA
8075 Slough Sedge (Carex obnupta) 175 EA
8080 Common Spikerush (Eleocharis palustris) 175 EA
8085 Hardstem Bulrush (Scirpus acutus) 175 EA
8090 Small Fruited Bulrush (Scirpus microcarpus) 175 EA
8100 Spawning Gravel 200 TON
8105 Cobble/Boulder Mix 20 TON
8110 Wood Chip Mulch 120 CY
8115 Compost 40 CY
8120 Topsoil 190 CY
8125 Log with Rootwad 14 EA
8130 Rootwad 4 EA
8135 Digger Log 2 EA
8135 Manta Ray Anchor 28 EA

Schedule I - Total
Schedule  IV - Total
Schedule V - Total
Schedule VI - Total
Schedule VII - Total
Schedule VIII- Total

Sub Total
Sales Tax 9.5%

CONSTRUCTION  CONTRACT  TOTAL

5
Westwater Construction Co. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. Matt Knox
Auburn, WA 98092

$328,363.13 $210,892.62

TOTAL TOTAL
UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

10.00 $470.00 11.50 $540.50
10.00 $280.00 11.50 $322.00
10.00 $940.00 11.50 $1,081.00
10.00 $230.00 11.50 $264.50
10.00 $190.00 11.50 $218.50
10.00 $290.00 11.50 $333.50
10.00 $560.00 11.50 $644.00
5.00 $875.00 2.50 $437.50
5.00 $875.00 2.50 $437.50
5.00 $875.00 2.50 $437.50
5.00 $875.00 2.50 $437.50

50.00 $10,000.00 21.00 $4,200.00
75.00 $1,500.00 25.00 $500.00
50.00 $6,000.00 50.00 $6,000.00
50.00 $2,000.00 50.00 $2,000.00
50.00 $9,500.00 40.00 $7,600.00

1,000.00 $14,000.00 825.00 $11,550.00
1,000.00 $4,000.00 825.00 $3,300.00
1,000.00 $2,000.00 825.00 $1,650.00

500.00 $14,000.00 250.00 $7,000.00
$71,540.00 $51,321.00

$112,025.00 $64,730.00
$10,000.00 $15,000.00
$8,460.00 $6,800.00

$80,925.00 $35,100.00
$16,925.00 $19,645.00
$71,540.00 $51,321.00

$299,875.00 $192,596.00
$28,488.13 $18,296.62

$328,363.13 $210,892.62


